GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT



Dated Lahore the, October 26th , 2017

NOTIFICATION

No. AS (TF)1-100/2016. In exercise of powers conferred under Section 14 read with Section 18 (3) and (4) of the Agricultural Pesticides Ordinance, 1971 (II of 1971) as adopted in the Province of the Punjab vide, The Punjab Agriculture Pesticides (Amendment) Act, 2012, the Government of the Punjab is pleased to appoint the Agricultural Chemist of the Provincial Reference Pesticides Testing Laboratory, Kala Shah Kaku to be the Government Analyst for pesticides with immediate effect.

SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF THE PUNJAB AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT

NO. & DATE EVEN:

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Chief Secretary, Government of the Punjab
- 2. Secretary Ministry of National Food Security & Research, Govt. of Pakistan, Islamabad
- 3. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister Punjab
- 4. Secretary to Governor of the Punjab
- 5. Advisor & Director General, Department of Plant Protection, Karachi
- 6. Director General Punjab Agriculture Food & Drug Authority (PAFDA), Lahore
- 7. Director General of Agriculture (Research), AARI, Faisalabad
- 8. Director General of Agriculture (PW & QCP), Punjab, Lahore
- 9. Director General of Agriculture (Ext & AR) Punjab, Lahore
- 10. Director, Institute of Soil Chemistry & Environmental Sciences, KSK
- 11. PS to Law Minister, Punjab, Lahore
- 12. PS to Secretary Law, Government of the Punjab, Lahore
- 13. PS to Minister for Agriculture
- 14. PO to Secretary Agriculture Government of the Punjab
- 15. PA to all Additional Secretaries Agriculture Department
- 16. Chairman Pakistan Crop Protection Association (PCPA), Lahore
- 17. Executive Director Croplife Pakistan

18. Superintendent, Government Printing Press, Punjab Lahore with the request to publish his notification in the extraordinary gazette of the Punjab and provide 25 number of copies for distribution.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (PESTICIDES) TASK FORCE WING

Endst No. 42347-74 /7-15/Estt Dated: 2-11-2017 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. All the Directors/ Heads of Sections at Faisalabad and Out-Stations.
- 2. Senior Librarian, Ayub Agricultural Research Institute, Faisalabad.
- 3. All Incharges of Branches of this Directorate General.

Fr.M. Sulehan

Director Agri. (Research) for DIRECTOR GENERAL AGRI. (RESEARCH)

KY